

04/08/2019

endor:	NOTE: ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY BE LISTED AT THE EN WORKQUEST 1011 E 53rd St AUSTIN TX 78751 United States				Ship To:	See Detail Below	
	1741976051 1					Bill To:	4000 Jackson Avenue Austin TX 78731 United States
Purchaser: Phone: Yax: Email:	Sarah Marie Gresham 512/465-4199 512/465-5641 Sarah.Gresham@txdmv	gov				Fax: Email:	DMV_FIN-INVOICES@TxDMV.gov
TxDMV Co Krystal Re (972) 478- Krystal.Re Vendor Co WorkQues (512) 451- information Change O Change of needs dict writing with Payment:	ed 5220 ed@TxDMV.gov ontact: st 8145 n@workquesttx.com rders: rders will be allowed or rate changes. All chang h a Purchase Order Ch	es shall be in th ange Notice (PC	e scope of origina DCN) issued by T>	l work. No verba DMV Purchasin	l change order: g Section.	s shall be pe	easing quantities or if the department rmitted. All change orders must be in
itemized ir invoice. Al invoices re duplicate i company r in a timely correct inv	nvoice showing the pur- l electronic invoices sh eceived at the email ad nvoices, please do not name (as it appears on manner. TxDMV will n roice, which-ever is late	chase order nun all be sent to DM dress will be file send other copi the invoice) and ot incur any pen r.	hber, payee ID., re IV_FIN-INVOICES d for future referer es of this invoice v the purchase ord alty for late payme	mit to address, a S@txdmv.gov (n nce and you will ria regular mail, t ler number in the ent if payment is	and phone num ote: There is a receive a recei ax or other me e subject line to made in 30 da	ber on invoid n underscore pt confirmatio ans. On ema assist in ide	dor shall submit one copy of a correct ce. Vendors may submit an electronic e "_" between DMV and FIN). All on email. To avoid the confusion of ails for electronic invoices, include the ntifying and processing your invoices m receipt of goods or services and a
Texas Ind	ants will not be issued ustries for the Blind and esources Code, Title 8,	l Handicapped (	TIBH):			le 10, Chapte	er 2155, Sections 2155.138 and
					Authoriz Sman I	ed Signatur	



Line-Sch Line Description UOM Class/Item Quantity **Unit Price Extended Amt Due Date** CS 1-1 Paper, Bond, Recycled, Prem 645/21 30.0000 \$46.37000 \$1,391.10 04/29/2019 No 4, 20lbs Letter CC#64521411714 Ship To: 1P08 1925 E. Beltline, Ste. 100 Carrollton TX 75006 **United States** Schedule Total \$1,391.10 ReqID: 0000007548 Item Total for Line #1 \$1,391.10 \$92.04000 2-1 Premium Delivery 962/86 1.0000 LOT \$92.04 04/29/2019 CC#64521411714 Ship To: 1P12 4000 Jackson Avenue Austin TX 78731 **United States** Schedule Total \$92.04 Item Total for Line # 2 \$92.04 **Total PO Amount** \$1,483.14 All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

Authorized Signature Smah M. Glishan, crcm,crcd

<u>04/08/2019</u>

Page: 2 of 2



### Purchase Order Change Notice PO No. 19097726

Order Date: 04/8/2019 Internal Tracking No.: 0000006767

Contractor Info WorkQuest (formerly TIBH) 17419760511 1011 East 53 1/2 Street Austin, TX 78751 Bill To 4000 JACKSON AVENUE AUSTIN TX 78731 Ship To Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 608 1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100 CARROLLTON TX 75006

(512) 451-8145

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: TxDMV Contact:

Krystal Reed (972) 478-5220 Krystal.Reed@TxDMV.gov

#### **REVISION HISTORY:**

PO Revision #: 1 PO Change Reasons (Aggregated): 4/8/2019 12:04 pm-Change to Line 2: Rate changed From 75.00 to .00 4/8/2019 12:04 pm-Item Option added for: 64521411714

#### Disclaimer

The State of Texas is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes except as noted in each contract. STATE AND CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE:

The undersigned claims an exemption from taxes under Texas Tax Code, Section 151.309(4), for purchase of tangible personal property described in this numbered order, purchased from contractor and/or shipper listed above, as this property is being secured for the exclusive use of the State of Texas, or a Texas County, City, Special District, or Other Political Subdivision.

## Bobby Pounds

### Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts – Statewide Procurement Division

-	cy/CO-OP Me		<b>Purchaser</b> Sarah Gresham	Email Sarah.Gre	esham@TxDI	MV.gov		<b>Phone</b> (512) 465-4199
	es - 608			Caramon				(0.2) 100 1100
Line #	NIGP Code	Commodity Code/ Supplie Part #	r Item		QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	64521	64521411714	Paper, Bond, Recycled Premium No. 4, 20 lb., 8-1/ 500 Sheets/Pkg, 10 Pkgs/CS Included Contract: 645-A1 Contract Type: Term Delivery ARO (days): 20 Delivery Date: 4/29/2019 Manufacturer Name: Skilcraft	2" x 11", 5, Freight	30	CRTN	46.37	\$1,391.10
2	64521	64521411714	Inside Delivery Charge Delivery Date: 4/29/2019		1	EACH	0.00	\$0.00



# Purchase Order Change Notice PO No. 19097726

Order Date: 04/8/2019 Internal Tracking No.: 0000006767

Line #	NIGP Code	Commodity Code/ Supplier Part #	Item	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Amount
3	64521	64521411714	ADDED TO ORDER FOR LINE: 1 DESC: Transportation and Freight Charge Delivery Date: 4/29/2019 Notes: PREMIUM DELIVERY	1	EACH	92.04	\$92.04

Total \$1,483.14